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                                       Table 1 - Fall International Undergraduate Students by Country of Citizenship

Fall 2016
Country of Citizenship 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % of Tot Cum %
China 740 877 1,444 1,984 2,503 2,562 2,470 2,418 2,527 2,623 56.0% 56.0%
India 53 52 62 65 85 109 134 161 214 253 5.4% 61.3%
Hong Kong 167 174 196 230 242 241 244 242 230 233 5.0% 66.3%
Korea, Republic of 249 247 258 254 266 235 198 190 179 194 4.1% 70.5%
Viet Nam 22 21 17 19 34 55 72 81 97 109 2.3% 72.8%
United States 96 93 102 107 104 98 109 105 93 104 2.2% 75.0%
Pakistan 13 12 15 23 25 32 50 67 88 99 2.1% 77.1%
Nigeria 3 4 4 14 39 49 56 78 85 91 1.9% 79.1%
Indonesia 94 87 86 65 67 68 65 74 80 86 1.8% 80.9%
Russian Federation 11 10 19 30 32 40 58 70 82 81 1.7% 82.6%
Japan 60 77 75 71 73 64 62 62 54 57 1.2% 83.8%
Taiwan 106 108 112 116 104 87 72 56 51 50 1.1% 84.9%
Malaysia 31 33 42 44 47 46 37 33 35 49 1.0% 85.9%
Other 437 422 461 556 561 583 592 620 642 659 14.1% 100.0%
Total International UG 2,082 2,217 2,893 3,578 4,182 4,269 4,219 4,257 4,457 4,688 100.0%
Total UG Students 21,796 22,816 23,985 24,804 25,108 25,259 25,564 25,215 25,321 25,367
% International 9.6% 9.7% 12.1% 14.4% 16.7% 16.9% 16.5% 16.9% 17.6% 18.5%
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                                       Table 4 - Fall 2016 Graduate Students by Country of First Degree

Country of Perm Perm Grand % of
First Degree Domestic Resident Visa Total Domestic Resident Visa Total Total Total
Canada 551 16 46 613 1,629 84 68 1,781 2,394 53%

Foreign 41 44 248 333 114 125 680 919 1,252 28%
China 2 5 65 72 10 12 167 189 261
Iran (Islamic Republic Of) 2 6 26 34 10 36 99 145 179
United States 10 3 28 41 27 13 80 120 161
India 2 6 31 39 5 12 66 83 122
United Kingdom 3 5 7 15 10 3 14 27 42
Pakistan 2 1 3 6 4 3 14 21 27
Brazil 1 13 14 2 2 9 13 27
Bangladesh 3 4 7 5 10 15 22
Australia 4 2 1 7 4 1 8 13 20
Nigeria 3 3 1 15 16 19
Germany 1 6 7 3 8 11 18
Mexico 1 3 4 2 3 9 14 18
Korea, Republic of 5 5 2 3 7 12 17
Turkey 4 4 2 1 10 13 17
Egypt 1 1 2 3 9 12 14
Sri Lanka 2 2 11 11 13
Saudi Arabia 13 13 13
Ghana 1 6 7 5 5 12
Hong Kong 1 2 3 2 6 8 11
Russian Federation 2 1 3 1 2 5 8 11
Colombia 1 1 2 1 6 9 10
Ukraine 1 2 3 1 1 5 7 10
France 1 1 1 2 6 9 10
Philippines 1 1 2 4 3 1 8 10
Netherlands 2 2 1 6 7 9
Italy 2 2 2 4 6 8
Singapore 1 1 1 3 1 3 4 7
Israel 1 1 1 5 6 7
Taiwan 1 1 6 6 7
Peru 1 1 2 1 4 5 7
Romania 1 1 2 2 2 6 7
South Africa 4 3 7 7
Chile 3 3 1 2 3 6
Ecuador 1 1 1 4 5 6
Greece 2 2 4 4 6
Yugoslavia 1 1 2 2 2 4 6
Jamaica 1 1 2 3 3 5
New Zealand 1 1 4 4 5
Other 6 2 20 28 13 7 47 67 95

Unspecified 174 16 92 282 392 40 155 587 869 19%
Grand Total 766 76 386 1,228 2,135 249 903 3,287 4,515 100%

Notes:
a) Only countries with ≥5 students are listed.  All other countries are  included under "Other".
b) "Other" includes a list of 52 countries.
c) "Unspecified" includes students who do not have a bachelor's degree reported on the Student Information System.
    eg. Students whose admission was based on a master's or Phd degree from another institution.

Source:  visa.stdts.grad.inst.prg
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